All Centers
Fresno
Manzanar
Marysville
Mayer
Merced
Pinedale
Pomona
Portland
Puyallup
Sacramento
Salinas
Santa Anita
Stockton
Tanforan
Tulare
Turloek

STATE OF ORIGIN FOR EVACUEES AT ASSEMBLY

Toilsal : N
Residents

92,193
$5229
9,665
2460
243
4565
4810
5420
4043
7548
4753
3392
18,937
4302
7928
5026
3672

From

California Washington

75,500
5,183
9,408
2460
4540
o3
5y

4

LTSS
3598
18,715
4292
7879
4861
3667

Fron

12,234

257

3497

1165
1334

okl A e e

From
Oregon

35424

551

2870

CENTERS

From
Arizona

R43

Not
Specified

e
46

5
7
20
4
<353

221
10

49
164



