

STATE OF ORIGIN FOR EVACUEES AT ASSEMBLY CENTERS

	Total No. Residents	From California	From Washington	From Oregon	From Arizona	Not Specified
All Centers	92,193	75,500	12,234	3,424	243	792
Fresno	5,229	5,183	-	-	-	46
Manzanar	9,665	9,408	257	-	-	-
Marysville	2460	2460	-	-	-	-
Mayer	243	-	-	-	243	-
Merced	4565	4540	-	-	-	25
Pinedale	4810	755	3497	551	-	7
Pomona	5420	5391	-	-	-	29
Portland	4043	4	1165	2870	-	4
Puyallup	7548	-	7314	2	-	232
Sacramento	4753	4753	-	-	-	-
Salinas	3592	3592	-	-	-	-
Santa Anita	18,937	18,715	1	-	-	221
Stockton	4302	4292	-	-	-	10
Tanforan	7928	7879	-	-	-	49
Tulare	5026	4861	-	-	-	164
Turlock	3672	3667	-	-	-	5

* * * * *